SLIDE CYLINDER
MCSQ series
STROKE
ADJUSTER
Blank: Without adjuster
AS: Adjuster at extension end
AT: Adjuster at retraction end
A: Adjuster at both ends

ø8 10, 20, 30, 40, 50, 75
* Produce after received your orders.
Order example
Stroke adjuster option Installation of sensor switch
Adjuster at extension end
Adjuster at retraction end
Adjuster at extension end
Adjuster at retraction end
Stroke adjuster With shock absorber
● Adjustable stroke range: 0~5mm
                                         (Standard)
   AS: Adjuster at extension end
   AT: Adjuster at retraction end
   A: Adjuster at both ends
● Enables adjustment of stroke.
● Absorbs the collision at stroke end and
   stops smoothly.
   BS: Absorber at extension end
   BT: Absorber at retraction end
   B: Absorber at both ends
TUBE I.D.
STROKE
ADJUSTABLE
RANGE
(Only for stroke adjuster)
Blank: 5mm
X11: 15mm
X12: 25mm
MODEL
Blank: Standard
L: Symmetric style
*X12 (adjustable range: 25mm) is not available for MCSQ-6.
*X11 and X12 are not available for shock absorber type.
*Shock absorber is not available on series MCSQ-6.
*Stroke adjuster specification, please refer to 5-19.
Theoretical force
Unit: N
Tube I.D.
(mm)
Piston rod
(mm)
Operating
direction
Piston area
(mm2)
Operating pressure (MPa)
0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7
6 3
OUT 57 11 17 23 29 34 40
IN 42 8 13 17 21 25 29
8 4
OUT 101 20 30 40 51 61 71
IN 75 15 23 30 38 45 53
OUT IN
Watchmakers
screw driver
Sensor switch
RCE,RCE1
Sensor switch
RDEP
SLIDE CYLINDER
ø6, ø8
MCSQ Inside structure & Parts list
No.
Tube I.D.
Part name
6 8 Q'y Repair kits
(inclusion)
1 Body Aluminum alloy 1
2 Table Aluminum alloy 1
3 Plate Aluminum alloy 1
4 Rod cover Aluminum alloy 2
5 Head cover Aluminum alloy 2

* Q'y: ø6=2, ø8=4
Material
Order example
of repair kits
Tube
I.D. Repair kits
ø6 PS-MCSQ-6
ø8 PS-MCSQ-8
7
16
14
12
9
5
9
15 112
8 10 1 4 21 13 20 16 19 6 318 17
SLIDE CYLINDER
MCSQ  Dimensions  ø6
Code
Stroke F G GA H HA I J K M N NN Z ZZ
10 22 6 13 23 16 9 17 21.5 42 4 2 41.5 48
20 25 13 13 26 26 9 27 31.5 52 4 2 51.5 58
30 21 ─ 29 ─ 20   9 37 41.5 62 6 3 61.5 68
40 26 11 39 28 28 16 48 51.5 80 6 3 79.5 86
50 27 21 49 28 28 9 65 61.5 90 6 3 89.5 96
2
3 J 5I 10.5(Max.)
2-M3×0.5(air port)
2-M2.5×0.45×3 depth
Stroke adjuster at extension end
N-M3×0.5×4 depth
18 4
4
9
Stroke adjuster at retraction end
5.5 3
11 F
(N/2 -1)×F
10
20
2-M3×0.5×5 depth
ø3H9       ×2.5 depth+0.025
 - 0
ø3H9       ×2.5 depth+0.025
 - 0
3H
9
×2
.5
 d
ep
th
+0
.0
25
 - 0
4-M2.5×0.45×3.5 depth
5 M
(NN-1)×H
H G NN-M4×0.7×8 depth
A
D
D
D
A-A B-B
B 11 5.5 11 5.5
A B
HA GA
Z
ZZ